Shares of ₹ 10 each pursuant to Shareholders Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 
February 15, 2012. 

2. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company was increase further from ₹50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) divided into 
500,000 (Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each to ₹4,50,00,000 (Four Crore and Fifty Lakhs) divided into 
45,00,000 (Forty Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of ₹10 each pursuant to Shareholders Resolution passed at the 
Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on November 24, 2022. 

NOTES TO THE CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

1. Equity Share Capital History of our Company 

The following table sets forth details of the history of the Equity Share capital of our Company: